
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP A PRACTICE #2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

UNADILLA - NEW BERLIN, NY

ROUND 9 OF 12 - AUG 15, 2009

450 Motocross

UNADILLA

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

18 D. Millsaps  628.6901

117 G. Swanepoel  728.7122

22 C. Reed  528.7563

29 A. Short  629.0774

47 J. Albertson  529.1595

9 I. Tedesco  629.2936

15 T. Ferry  729.3127

911 T. Bowers  729.3338

34 M. Goerke  529.3639

114 J. Brayton  629.38810

26 M. Byrne  729.49211

21 C. Cooper  729.56612

48 T. Hahn  629.63713

338 J. Lawrence  729.64514

801 J. Alessi  629.65015

27 N. Wey  729.70816

95 B. LaMay  729.74717

425 J. Browne  729.83318

407 A. Chatfield  629.94819

605 J. Casillas  629.98920

45 J. Thomas  829.99521

475 K. Regal  730.06922

57 J. Marsack  730.09923

351 S. Sewell  630.16124

80 T. Bright  630.20625

631 W. Peick  730.22826

86 T. Sewell  730.36327

37 A. Balbi  430.40228

597 M. Dougherty  530.42529

455 L. Moraes  430.57830

336 D. Jonon  630.66731

606 R. Stewart  630.70732

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

15 T. Ferry  41:06.2051

26 M. Byrne  61:06.2992

34 M. Goerke  71:06.4273

21 C. Cooper  41:06.6544

117 G. Swanepoel  71:06.6575

18 D. Millsaps  41:06.7056

114 J. Brayton  41:06.7147

48 T. Hahn  31:06.7288

22 C. Reed  51:06.9279

9 I. Tedesco  71:07.08610

29 A. Short  61:07.10311

911 T. Bowers  41:07.16312

47 J. Albertson  61:07.59413

475 K. Regal  51:07.61214

425 J. Browne  41:07.69115

338 J. Lawrence  41:07.90116

801 J. Alessi  31:07.95117

45 J. Thomas  81:08.14418

351 S. Sewell  61:08.30919

597 M. Dougherty  51:08.52720

631 W. Peick  81:08.58321

27 N. Wey  31:08.64522

605 J. Casillas  31:08.70123

86 T. Sewell  51:08.71224

407 A. Chatfield  71:08.73825

37 A. Balbi  41:08.85526

57 J. Marsack  51:09.07527

95 B. LaMay  41:09.23528

455 L. Moraes  41:09.32129

80 T. Bright  31:09.65530

606 R. Stewart  31:11.60731

336 D. Jonon  61:11.83132

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

801 J. Alessi  230.3131

22 C. Reed  534.8912

15 T. Ferry  435.0073

475 K. Regal  535.1664

21 C. Cooper  535.2435

47 J. Albertson  635.2546

29 A. Short  435.4727

597 M. Dougherty  535.4768

48 T. Hahn  635.5139

18 D. Millsaps  435.51810

26 M. Byrne  635.55511

34 M. Goerke  735.59112

338 J. Lawrence  735.59113

9 I. Tedesco  735.63914

425 J. Browne  435.74315

911 T. Bowers  435.83916

117 G. Swanepoel  535.91317

114 J. Brayton  435.91918

45 J. Thomas  636.15819

605 J. Casillas  836.24420

37 A. Balbi  436.25121

57 J. Marsack  736.26722

631 W. Peick  436.28423

95 B. LaMay  736.31324

351 S. Sewell  436.35525

27 N. Wey  436.43426

336 D. Jonon  636.64727

407 A. Chatfield  636.69828

86 T. Sewell  536.73129

80 T. Bright  637.11230

455 L. Moraes  437.13131

606 R. Stewart  538.92732
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